giving of the Change of Control Event Notice (as defined below), the Issuer gives notice to redeem the 
Bonds under Clause 12(b)) to require the Issuer to redeem or, at the Issuer's option, to procure the purchase 
of all of its Bonds, on the Change of Control Put Date (as defined below) at a price per Bond equal to 
102.00 (one hundred and two) per cent. of the Nominal Amount together with interest accrued to, but 
excluding, the Change of Control Put Date.  
Where:  

A "Change of Control Event" shall be deemed to have occurred if at any time following the Issue Date of the 
Bonds UBO ceases to own, directly or indirectly, at least 50 (fifty) per cent +1 share of the issued share capital

[...]

days' irrevocable notice to the Bondholders in accordance with Clause 16 (Notices) given within 30 (thirty) 
days after the Change of Control Put Date, redeem on a date to be specified in such notice at its option, all 
(but not some only) of the remaining Bonds at a price per Bond equal to 102.00(one hundred and two) per cent. 
of the Nominal Amount, together with interest accrued to but excluding the date of redemption. 

The Issuer shall not be required to repurchase any Bonds pursuant to this Clause 12(d) if a third party in 
connection with the occurrence of a Change of Control Event, as applicable, offers to purchase the Bonds in